

Sessions Case No. 120 of 2017

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 109 dated 16-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Tahirul Sk. and Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. are produced from J.C.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that summons have been duly served upon both the witnesses, i.e., Ld. Magistrate and the I.O. fixing today and tomorrow.

Ld. P.P. in-charge also files an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. to call one witness, namely, Debasish Pramanik, Asstt. Controller, District Correctional Home, Malda presently posted at Correctional Home, Krishnanagar, Nadia and it is submitted that the said witness is required to be examined on behalf of the prosecution for the ends of justice regarding T.I. Parade. Copy of the said petition is served.

In the circumstances, **to date, i.e, 17-09-2022** for evidence.

To date for hearing and order on the petition under Section 311 Cr.P.C.

To date for production of accused Tahirul Sk. and Sani @ Sanyrul Sk.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.