

Sessions Case No. 120 of 2017

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 114 dated 15-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Tahirul Sk. is produced from J.C.

Accused Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. is not produced from J.C.

Received one radiogram dated 14.11.2022 regarding non-production of the accused from Superintendent, Balurghat Central Correctional Home.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail is present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition under Section 294 Cr.P.C. regarding one document bearing signature of the then Learned J.M. 3rd Court, Malda who was supposed to depose today but he did not turn up. Copy served.

After hearing both sides, fix **18-11-2022** for production and hearing of the petition.

Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Malda is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Malda for compliance.

Accused persons Tahirul Sk. and Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. are remanded to J.C., fixing 18.11.2022 for their production.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.