

Sessions Case No. 120 of 2017

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 116 dated 21-11-2022

Today is fixed for hearing the petition under Section 294 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of prosecution.

Accused persons Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. and Tahirul Sk. are produced from J.C.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail is present.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Heard both sides.

Fix **22-11-2022** for production, further hearing of the petition and order.

Accused persons Tahirul Sk. and Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. are remanded to J.C., fixing 22.11.2022 for their production.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail as before. .

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.