

Sessions Case No. 120 of 2017

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 120 dated 20-02-2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused Tahirul Sk. is produced from J.C.

Accused Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. is not produced from J.C.

Received one radiogram dated 19.02.2023 regarding non-production of the accused with information that the accused may not be produced since 19.02.2023 to 22.02.2023 for non-availability of police escorts.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail is present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld. Judicial Magistrate, the then 3rd Court, Sri Kuntal Bhattacharya is present.

One of the ld. Defence Counsels is also present.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for fixing another date while other defence counsels are absent.

In the circumstances, after hearing both sides the witness is Ld. Judicial Magistrate, the then 3rd Court, Sri Kuntal Bhattacharya discharged unexamined and the day is adjourned.

Fix **03-03-2023** for production, appearance and evidence by prosecution.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

Accused Tahirul Sk. is remanded to J.C., fixing 03.03.2023 for production of both the accused persons.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Malda for information and necessary action.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Malda.