

**Sessions Case No. 120 of 2017**

Present : Sri Arun Singha  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

**Order No. 121 dated 03-03-2023**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Tahirul Sk. and Sani @ Sanyrul Sk. are produced from J.C.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail is present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with Ld. Judicial Magistrate, the then 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Sri Kuntal Bhattacharya.

Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

The witness Ld. Judicial Magistrate, the then 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Sri Kuntal Bhattacharya is examined as PW24 in full, cross-examined and discharged.

During his examination, his signatures on Exhibits-16 & 17 are marked as Exhibits-16/2 and 17/2 respectively.

Current schedule exhausts today.

Fix **18-03-2023** for production, appearance and evidence by prosecution.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

Accused Tahirul Sk. is remanded to J.C., fixing 18.03.2023 for production of both the accused persons.

Accused Karimullah Sk. on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.